Committee of Permanent Representatives Bureau Meeting Friday 4 October 2019, 8:30 a.m. to 10:00 a.m. UNEP Executive Office Boardroom United Nations Office at Nairobi, Gigiri

# PROVISIONAL AGENDA

- 1. Opening of the meeting and adoption of the agenda.
- 2. Follow-up of the meeting of the Bureau of the UN Environment Assembly
- 3. Implementation of decision UNEP/EA.4/2 and of resolution UNEP/EA.4/Res.22.
- 4. Other matters.
- 5. Closing of the Meeting.

Committee of Permanent Representatives Bureau Meeting Friday 4 October 2019, 8:30 a.m. to 10:00 a.m. UNEP Executive Office Boardroom United Nations Office at Nairobi, Gigiri

#### **ANNOTATED AGENDA**

## 1. Opening of the meeting and adoption of the agenda.

H.E. Mr. Fernando Coimbra, Chair of the Committee of Permanent Representatives, Ambassador and Permanent Representative of Brazil, will open and chair the meeting.

### 2. Follow-up of the meeting of the Bureau of the UN Environment Assembly

The Chair of the Committee of Permanent Representatives attended the meeting of the Bureau of the UN Environment Assembly on 1 October 2019 in an ex-officio capacity. In this regard, the meeting will consider follow-up items from the meeting of the UNEA Bureau and provide guidance, as appropriate.

#### 3. Implementation of decision UNEP/EA.4/2 and of resolution UNEP/EA.4/Res.22.

The meeting will consider the way forward with regard to UNEA decision 4/2 entitled "Provisional agenda, date and venue of the fifth session of the United Nations Environment Assembly", including with regard to the process of review by the Committee of Permanent Representatives as outlined in paragraph 10 in that decision, and UNEA resolution 4/22 entitled Implementation and follow-up of United Nations Environment Assembly resolutions.

#### 4. Other matters.

The meeting will consider any other matters.

# 5. Closing of the Meeting.

The meeting is expected to close at 10:00 a.m.